Class Number

102.

104.

106.

108.

112.

122.

134.

136.

138. Altered Street Sedan - pre-1935

Class Name
Street Coupe - pre-1935

Street Sedan - pre-1935

Street Roadster - pre-1935

Street Roadster Pickup - pre-1935

Street Rod Truck - pre-1935

Early Street Coupe pre-1935

Altered T-Roadster Pre -1928

Altered Street Coupe - pre 1935

140. Altered Street Roadster - pre-1935

2020 Grand National Roadster Show Class Results

Place

1st

Class

Class

2nd

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

2nd

1st

Class

2nd

1st

Class

Class

Class

Name

Nick Mason

Wayne Patrick
Jim Leszinski

Joe Buresh

John Breslow

Mark Mitchell

Bob Diehl

Philip Marks

Jim Bridgewater

Vic Cunnyngham

John Thompson

Corky Chumbley
Stephen Harvey
Richard Stapf

Russell Collins

Ross Myers

Bill Currie

Michael Jacobs
Russell Milhoan

Dana Hinkle

Mike Brauer

Jim & Kathy Keeter

Roy Hamblin

Vehicle

1934 Ford 3 Window Coupe

1933 Ford Victoria
1933 Plymouth PDX Sedan

1933 Ford Tudor

1932 Ford Victoria

1932 Ford Cabriolet

1929 Ford Roadster Pick-Up

1924 Daimler C Cab

1934 Ford 5 Window Coupe

1923 Ford T-Bucket

1932 Ford 3 Window Coupe

1932 Ford 3 Window Coupe
1932 Ford B 3 Window
1932 Ford 5 Window Coupe

1934 Ford 3-Window Coupe

1932 Ford 3 Window Coupe

1932 Ford 3 Window Coupe

1928 Ford Tudor Sedan
1933 Ford Sedan

1930 Ford Tudor

1932 Ford Roadster
1932 Ford Roadster

1929 Ford Roadster



142. Altered Street Roadster P/U - pre-1935

156. Hand Built Street Rod

158. Early Altered Steet T Roadster - pre-1928

160. Early Altered Street Coupe - pre-1935

162. Early Altered Street Sedan - pre-1935

164. Early Altered Street Roadster - pre-1935

176. Custom Rod Coupe - 35-48

176.4 Radical Custom Rod Coupe - 35-48

Class

Class

Class

2nd

1st

1st

2nd

1st

1st

Class

Class

Class

Class

2nd

1st

1st

Class

Class

2nd

1st

Class

2nd

1st

Class

Class

Class

2nd

Gary Arsenault
Jim Watt
Howard Groff

Nick Testa

Bill Jones

Desi DosSantos

Timothy Tarris

Martin Bennett

Tom Malloy

Paul Miller
Augie Esposito
Dino Napier
Lee Pratt

John Oertel

Shane Sonneveldt

Marcus Owens

Jules Marcogliese
Jeffrey Goldstein
Robert DiPietro

Jesse Belond Smith

Larry Martin

Joe Boessenecker

Dave Weissbart

Manuel Reyes
Tom Harris
Woody Smith

John Anderson

1932 Ford Roadster
1932 Ford Roadster
1932 Ford Dearborn Deuce

1933 Ford Cabriolet

1932 Ford Roadster

1932 Ford Roadster

1920 Dodge Delivery

1923 Ford T

1925 Ford Model T

1932 Ford 3 Window

1932 Ford 3 Window Coupe
1927 Ford Coupe

1932 Ford 5 Window Coupe
1932 Ford 5 Window Coupe

1930 Ford Model A Coupe

1929 Ford Model A Sedan

1928 Ford Model A Roadster
1932 Ford Roadster
1932 Ford Roadster

1930 Ford Model A Roadster

1940 Ford Standard Coupe

1940 Ford Deluxe Coupe

1940 Willys Americar

1936 Ford 3 Window Coupe
1940 Ford Standard
1938 Ford 3 Window

1937 Ford 5 Window



180. Custom Rod Truck

181. Custom Rod Panel/Delivery 35-48

182. Custom Rod Convertible 35-48

182.4 Radical Custom Rod Convertible - 35-48

184. Custom Rod Wagon - 35-48

186. Custom Rod Lowrider

187. Custom Rod - Steet Machine 36 - 48

188. Handbuilt Custom Rod

200. Hardtop/Sedan - 1949-1954

200.3 Full Hardtop/Sedan 49-54

200.4 Radical Hardtop/Sedan 49-54

1st

1st

2nd

1st

Class

2nd

1st

Class

Class

Class

Class

2nd

1st

1st

Class

Class

2nd

1st

1st

1st

2nd

1st

1st

Class

Class

Merle Mitchell

Jeff Chambers

Barry Mullen

Clint Tinker

Dave Powers
Dallas Paul

Dick DelLuna

Anders Jacobsson

Roger & Marie O'Dell

Steve Cabrera
Bill Hickey

Rusty Copeland

Don Geer

Greg Chandler

Guillermo Hernandez

David Novelo

Shaun Salehyan

Salvador Sierra lll

Rocky Siess

Rick Dore

Felix Aguirre

Ken Brown

David Eckert

Bob Zwierz

Victor Galindo

1940 Ford Business Coupe

1947 Ford COE

1948 Anglia Panel

1948 English Ford Thames

1936 Chevrolet Convertible
1940 Ford Convertible

1936 Ford Roadster

1936 Auburn Roadster

1936 Ford Roadster

1941 Willys Swoopster
1939 Ford Convertible

1936 Ford Cabriolet

1937 Ford Cabriolet

1940 Ford Deluxe Station Wagon

1935 Chevrolet Master Deluxe
1937 Lincoln Zephyr
1937 Studebaker Coupe Express

1936 Ford Bomb Truck

1941 Willys Coupe

Custom Coach Built

1952 Chevrolet Deluxe

1953 Chevrolet Bel Air

1949 Hudson Club Coupe

1952 Chevrolet Hardtop

1953 Ford Customline



202. Hardtop/Sedan - 1955-1959

202.1 Mild Hardtop/Sedan 55-59

202.2 Semi Hardtop/Sedan 55-59

202.3 Full Hardtop/Sedan 55-59

202.4 Radical Hardtop/Sedan 55-59

204. Hardtop/Sedan - 1960-1969

204.1 Mild Hardtop/Sedan 60-69

204.2 Semi Hardtop/Sedan 60-69

Class

Class

Class

2nd

1st

1st

2nd

1st

2nd

1st

1st

2nd

1st

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

2nd

1st

Class

Class

Class

2nd

1st

Class

Class

2nd

Joe Morales
Thomas Cunningham
Mike Ness

Richie Valles

Chris Bonilla

Marvin Landon

Louis Lopez

Rich Williams

Bob Mazzolini

John Palazzotto

Gary Stell, Jr.

Don Gira

Jerry Logan

Chuck DeHeras
Mike 'Dingo' Dingillo
Nic Aguirre

Michael DiTomasso
Ed Borges

Robert Harutunian

Armando Torres Jr.

Jonathan Seck
Anthony Flores
Tony Castiglione
Harold Clay

Barry Blomquist

Dan Kruse
Dan Gernstein

Howard Groff

1951 Ford Tudor

1950 Ford Coupe
1954 Chevrolet Bel Air
1950 Mercury Coupe

1949 Mercury Coupe

1957 Chevrolet Bel Air

1955 Chevrolet Bel Air

1955 Chevrolet Bel Air

1956 Buick Century

1955 Chevrolet 210

1955 Chevrolet Bel Air

1956 Chevrolet 210

1957 Ford Fairlane 500

1965 Buick Riviera

1969 Dodge Dart

1964 Chevrolet Chevelle
1969 Chevrolet Camaro
1969 Chevrolet Camaro
1964 Cadillac Coupe De Ville

1960 Ford Star Liner

1967 Chevrolet Chevelle SS
1966 Chevrolet Caprice

1969 Chevrolet Camaro RS/SS
1961 Chevy Impala

1965 Pontiac Catalina

1960 Cadillac Coupe Deville
1967 Ford Mustang

1962 Chevy Impala



204.3 Full Hardtop/Sedan 60-69

206. Hardtop/Sedan - 1970-1979

206.1 Mild Hardtop/Sedan 70-79

214.1 Mild Custom Convertible 49 -59

214.4 Radical Custom Convertible 49 -59

216. Custom Convertible 60-69

216.1 Mild Custom Convertible 60 -69

216.2 Semi Custom Convertible 60 -69

226. Custom Wagon 55 -79

226.3 Full Custom Wagon 55 -79

228. Custom Wagon 80 - Current

230. Early Custom - 35-48

232. Early Custom 49 -54

1st

Class

Class

2nd

1st

Class

Class

2nd

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

2nd

1st

1st

2nd

1st

1st

Class

Class

2nd

1st

Sonny Freeman

Joe Wallem

Auggie Vidovich

Chris Peich

Jody Matavazzo

Al Young
Joe Bolin
Joseph Garcia

Doug Schulze

Kevin O'Neil

Oscar Barajas

Harold Saul

Michael Williams

Rizk Ash

Shantal Pont

Richard Fairservis

Karen Arellano

Larry Brager

John Emacio

Steve Heller

Steve VanMorkhoven
Mike Bello
John Foxley

Bob Dron

1965 Chevrolet Chevelle

1960 Cadillac Coupe DeVille

1960 Cadillac

1966 Chevrolet Nova

1961 Chevrolet Bubble Top

1973 Plymouth Roadrunner
1970 Plymouth Barracuda
1974 Plymouth Duster

1972 Plymouth Cuda

1970 Plymouth Cuda

1957 Chevrolet Bel Air Convertible

1951 Mercury Convertible

1969 Chevrolet Camaro RS Convertible

1964 Lincoln Continental

1964 Lincoln Continental

1962 Lincoln Continental

1956 Chevrolet Nomad

1955 Chevrolet Nomad

1956 Chevrolet Nomad

2006 Dodge Magnum

1939 Cadillac Lasalle
1940 Mercury 8
1939 Mercury Coupe

1948 Chevrolet Fleetline



1st "Voodoo" Larry Grobe 1954 Kaiser Manhattan
234. Early Custom 55 -64
2nd Jack Smith 1958 Chevy Impala
1st Tim McMann 1955 Chevrolet BelAir
236. Handbuilt Custom
1st Jacob Griffin 1975 AMC Gremlin
238. Lowrider Custom
Class Louie Carrillo 1979 Ford Thunderbird
Class Rudy Escobar 1979 Lincoln Continental Mark V
Class  Angelica Rodriguez 1954 Chevrolet Bel Air
Class Gabriel Silva 1967 Chevrolet Caprice
Class  JuanJuarez 1979 Chevrolet Monte Carlo
Class  Abrham Ochoa 1979 Chevrolet Monte Carlo
2nd Johnathan Mercado 1964 Buick Riviera
1st Eddie Rodriguez 1962 Chevrolet Impala
238.1 Mild Lowrider Custom
Class  Arnold Rodriquez 1966 Chevrolet Caprice
2nd Jose Zendejas 1979 Lincoln Mark
1st Michael Robles 1966 Chevrolet Impala
256. Sports - pre 1963
1st David Freedman 1960 Chevrolet Corvette
256.1 Mild Sports pre 1963
2nd Samuel Kuanna 1958 Chevrolet Corvette
1st Gary Lindsley 1961 Chevrolet Corvette
256.3 Full Sports pre 1963
1st Dave Kipp 1955 Ford T-Bird
260.2 Semi Sports 68-82
1st Richard Burgess 1971 Datson 240Z
266. Handbuilt Sports
1st Christopher Lasley 1954 Lasley Sport

268. Exotic Sports

2nd Charlie Budenz 1989 Guldstrand Nassau Convertible

1st Charlie Budenz 1990 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe

302. Custom Touring Bike

1st Ken Reister 1999 Harley Davidson Custom Bagger

306. Chopper Bike

2nd Anthony Robinson 1973 Harley Davidson Ironhead XL



310.

320.1

342.

410.

412.

418.

424.

438.

442.

454.

500.2

500.3

502.1

504.1

Custom Bobber

Mild - American Manufactured

Antique Restored Bike

Pro Street 49-64

Pro Street 65-79

Street Touring 65-79

Pro Touring 65-79

Production Road Racer

Gas Coupe/Sedan

Unlimited

Semi - Pickup - 48-52 Except GM 47-54

Full - Pickup - 48-52 Except GM 47-54

Mild - Pickup - 53-56 Except GM 55-56

Mild Pickup 57-72

1st

1st

1st

Class

2nd

1st

2nd

1st

1st

Class

Class

2nd

1st

2nd

1st

1st

Class

2nd

1st

1st

1st

1st

2nd

1st

Gino llacqua

Jonathan Schroder

Daniel Tovar

Roy Magee
Peggy Macy

Gary Arellano

Frank Killam

Jerry Jacobs

David Miller

Wyatt Smith
Ricardo Lopez
Jesus Lopez

Robert Zahabi

Glenn Briggs

Steve Keefer

Tony Ortiz

Jim Stoltman

Dan Weaver

Bob Panella

Jerry Logan

Brad Apicella

Lane Folliott

Wayne Patrick

Brian Patton

1976 Custom Chopper

1996 Harley Davidson Softail

2009 Harley Davidson Softail Deluxe

1970 Honda CB750
1969 Kawasaki Mach 111 500

1977 Triumph T140

1972 Chevrolet Vega

1957 Chevrolet Bel Air

1968 Plymouth Valiant

1969 Chevrolet Camaro
1970 Chevy Chevelle
1969 Chevrolet Camaro

1970 Dodge Challenger

1969 Chevrolet Camaro

1968 Chevrolet Camaro

1972 DeTomaso Pantera

1952 Henry J Gasser

1933 Willys 77 Coupe

1941 Willys Pick Up

2019 P-58 Bellytank Salt Flat Racer

1952 Chevrolet 3100

1956 Chevrolet 3100

1956 Ford F-100 Pick-up

1955 Ford F100



504.2

504.3

506.1

512.

512.1

512.3

522.4

526.

528.

532.

544,

548.

608.

612.

Semi Pickup 57-72

Full Pickup 57-72

Mild Pickup 73-87

Pickup Custom

Mild Pickup Custom

Full Pickup Custom

Radical Compact Pickup

Dually Truck

Lowrider Truck

Pro-Street Truck/Van

Compact Panel/Sedan Delivery

Lowrider Van

Restored - 55-60

Restored - 70-79

1st

Class

2nd

1st

Class

Class

2nd

1st

1st

1st

2nd

1st

1st

1st

1st

2nd

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

Class

2nd

1st

Mark Ramirez

Mark Sand
Ron Lagorio

David Gonzales

Wes Dokter
Tim Sharp

Darin Smith

Mike Scelzi

Ed Borges

Aaron Long

Jeffery Roberts

Andy Sapien

Scott Cooper

Nick Gutknecht

Abe Wieler

Carl Gioiosa

Brent Rothweiler

Paul Murai

Irene Felbinger

Gary Villeggiante

Larry Martin

Jerry Harris
Wayne Ferrandino

Janice Sutherland

1959 Chevrolet Apache Pick Up

1970 Chevrolet C-10
1967 Chevrolet C10

1962 Dodge D-100 4 Door

1958 GMC Pick Up
1957 Chevrolet Pick Up Step Side

1972 Chevrolet C10 Shortbed

1957 Chevrolet 3100

1980 Chevrolet Truck

1963 Chevrolet Impalamino

1967 Chevrolet El Camino

1959 Chevy El Camino

1970 Chevrolet El Camino

1984 Dodge D50 Truck

1955 Chevrolet LCF C-30 Dually

1972 Chevrolet C-10

1953 Chevrolet 3100 5 Window

1957 Chevrolet 3100 Pick Up

1959 Morris Traveller

1967 Ford Econoline Falcon Club Wagon

1957 Chevrolet 2 Door Hardtop

1970 Dodge Coronet
1970 Oldsmobile 442

1970 Plymouth Superbird



624.

706.

708.

716.

718.

726.

Foreign Sports

Special Interest - Motorized

Special Interest - Non-Motorized

Pedal Cars

Custom Wagon

Quarter Midget

1st

1st

2nd

1st

1st

1st

2nd

1st

Harold Clay

Gary Wales

Sergio Prado

Sergio Prado

Thomas Cunningham

Chris Crawley

Gary DeVine

James Smitty

1970 Jaguar

1917 La Bestioni Beast

1966 Electrolux Vacuum Stroller

1930 Ford Woodie Stroller

1960 Murry Fire Truck Pedal Car

1952 Garton Delivery Coupe

1957 Kurtis 1/4 Midget

1957 Moss 1/4 Midget



2020 Grand National Roadster Show Special Awards

Award Order

Award Name

Recepient

1 Outstanding Individual Display Jerry Jacobs
2 Outstanding Individual Display Scott Cooper
3 Outstanding Individual Display Merle Mitchell
4|Outstanding Individual Display Anthony Flores
5 Outstanding Individual Display David Eckert
6 Outstanding Individual Display Chris Bonilla
7 Outstanding Individual Display Martin Bennet
8 Outstanding Individual Display Jeff Chambers
9 Outstanding Individual Display Jerry Harris
10 Outstanding Individual Display Dan Weaver
11 Outstanding Detail Sponsored by PPG Martin Bennet
12 Outstanding Engineered Aaron Long
13 Outstanding Undercarriage Merle Mitchell
14 Outstanding Paint - Sponsored by Axalta Merle Mitchell
15 Outstanding Paint - Sponsored by Axalta Jeff Chambers
16 Outstanding Paint - Sponsored by Axalta Salvador Sierra lll
17 Outstanding Paint - Sponsored by Axalta Dave Kip
18 Outstanding Paint - Sponsored by Axalta David Eckert

=
(o]

Outstanding Use of Color Design - Sponsored by PPG

Gary Villeggiante

N
o

Outstanding Use of Color Design - Sponsored by PPG

Dana Hinkle

N
[

Outstanding Engine - Motorcycle

Anthony Robinson

N
N

Outstanding Engine - Restored

Jerry Harris

N
w

Outstanding Engine - Street Machine / Competiton Vehicle

Jerry Jacobs

24 Outstanding Engine - Truck Darin Smith

25 Outstanding Engine - Custom Howard Groff

26 | Outstanding Engine - Rod Dana Hinkle

27 Outstanding Interior - Restored Wayne Ferrandino
28 Outstanding Interior - Street Machine Jerry Jacobs

29 Outstanding Interior - Truck Brad Apicella

30 Outstanding Interior - Custom Barry Blomquist
31 Outstanding Interior - Rod Don Geer

33 West Coast Customs Outstanding Nostalgia Rod or Custom Award Tim McMann

w
N

Stich of Excellence Award - presented by Sid Chavers

John Emacio

w
(%]

LA Deuce Award

Jeffrey Goldstein

36 Triple Gun Award of Excellence Award Barry Blomquist
37 Bruce Meyer Hot Rod Preservation Perpetual Trophy Ross Myers

38 Von Dutch Pin Striping Award Arnold Rodriquez
39 Steve's Auto Restorations Award Sonny Freeman
40 H & H Best Dressed Flathead Award Brandie Laird

41 Outstanding - Motorcycle Ken Reister

42 Outstanding - Restored Wayne Ferrandino
43 Outstanding - Street Machine/ Competition Robert Zahabi

44 Qutstanding - Truck Mike Scelzi

S
x

Outstanding - Custom

Howard Groff




46 Outstanding - Rod Merle Mitchell
47 Sam Foose Memorial Design Award Joseph Schenk
48 George Barris Memorial Kustom D Elegance Gary Devine

49 Brizio Family Award Brian Auderer

50 Blackie Gejeian Memorial Award Walter Sigsbey
51 Sweepstakes - Restored Janice Sutherland
52 Sweepstakes - Street Machine / Competiton Vehicle Steve Keefer

53 Sweepstakes - Truck Scott Cooper

54

Sweepstakes - Custom

Sonny Freeman

55

Sweepstakes - Rod

Rocky Siess

56

Builder of the Year Award

Kindig It Design

57 Slonaker Achievement Plaque Bob Cummings
58 Slonaker Achievement Plaque Wes Dokter

59 Slonaker Achievement Plaque Ron Ernsberger
60 Slonaker Achievement Plaque Lane Folliott

61 Slonaker Achievement Plaque Richrd Hammer
62 Slonaker Achievement Plaque Ralph Holguin
63 Slonaker Achievement Plaque Kent Matranga
64 Slonaker Achievement Plaque Will Sanders

65 |Slonaker Achievement Plaque Joseph Schenk
66 |Slonaker Achievement Plaque Bill Strunk

69

Slonaker Outstanding Display

Ron Ernsberger

70

Slonaker Outstanding Detail

Bob Cummings

71

Slonaker Outstanding Engineering

Kent Matranga

72 Slonaker Outstanding Paint Richard Hammer
73 Slonaker Outstanding Undercarriage Bill Strunk
74 Slonaker Outstanding Engine Bob Cummings

75

Slonaker Outstanding Interior

Joseph Schenk

76

Al Slonaker Memorial Award

Ron Ernsberger

77 AMBR Achievement Plaque Monte Belsham
78 AMBR Achievement Plaque Gary DeVine

79 AMBR Achievement Plaque Mike Dwight
80 AMBR Achievement Plaque Tom Firth

81 AMBR Achievement Plaque John Ivy

82 AMBR Achievement Plaque Ken Katashio

83 AMBR Achievement Plaque Brandie Laird
84 AMBR Achievement Plaque Gary Mower
85 AMBR Achievement Plaque Walter Sigsbey
86 AMBR Achievement Plaque Dustin Smith
88 AMBR Outstanding Display Mike Dwight
89 AMBR Outstanding Detail Gary DeVine
90 AMBR Outstanding Engineering Mike Dwight
91 AMBR Outstanding Paint Mike Dwight
92 AMBR Outstanding Undercarriage Tom Firth

93 AMBR Outstanding Engine John lvy

94 AMBR Outstanding Interior Tom Firth

95

Americas Most Beautiful Roadster Award

Monte Belsham
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